## **BYOD UNDERTAKING FORM**

## **Bring Your Own Device Agent's Undertaking**

I	, a licensed agent of Allianz PNB Life Insurance, Inc. (the "Company")
unders	tand and accept the following terms and conditions:
1.	I understand that the Company will provide me with Digital tools (Digital Tools) including but not limited to Allianz Journey, designed to facilitate ease of solicitation or procurement of applications of insurance and servicing the needs of my clients.
2.	I agree to register my device with the company's IT Department and that while the Digital Tools will be installed in my own device, ownership of the Digital Tools and all information contained therein shall remain solely with the Company.
3.	As a user of Digital Tools, I undertake to comply with applicable regulations, particularly Data Privacy laws, and will treat the protection of personal information contained in the Digital Tools with utmost importance.
4.	As a user of Digital Tools, it is my duty to report to <b>protectprivacy@allianzpnblife.ph</b> and <b>dsu@allianzpnblife.ph within 12 hours</b> from my reasonable belief that the Digital Tools and any information contained therein may be compromised.
5.	I will give my full cooperation in any investigation or assessment of a potential or actual data breach.
6.	My access to Digital Tools shall be at the sole discretion of the Company.
Compo	by certify that I will faithfully comply with the aforesaid guidelines and procedures set by the any and any violation of the above-mentioned conditions may be a ground for the ation of my Contract with the Company.

(Signature over Printed Name of Intermediary)



(Date)